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Use the calendar below to answer the following questions.
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1) What is the date for the fourth Thursday of January 20227
a) Thursday, January 6", 2022

b) Thursday, January 27", 2022

¢) Thursday, January 20", 2022

2) What is the date for the second Sunday of January 2022?
a) Sunday, January 13™, 2022

b) Sunday, January 2", 2022

¢) Sunday, January 9, 2022

3) What day of the week is January 29", 2022?
a) Sunday

b) Monday

¢) Saturday
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4) What day of the week is the last day of January?
a) Monday, January 31%, 2022

b) Saturday

¢) Monday

5) Write the date for the first day of January 2022.

6) Today’s date is Wednesday, January 19", 2022. What will be tomorrow’s date?
a) Saturday, January 22", 2022

b) Tuesday, January 18™, 2022

¢) Thursday, January 20", 2022

7) Alexander visited his grandparents from January 2™, 2022, to January 13", 2022.
How long did Alexander visit his grandparents?

a) 1 week 3 days

b) 1 week 5 days

c) 2 weeks

Write third, half, or fourth.

8) There are two equal parts. Each part is a

9) There are three equal parts. Each part is a

10) There are four equal parts. Each part is a

Write the words for the fractions below. Use the choices below.

two thirds one half four fourths one fourth one third

q 4 L
q 3 Z

11) 12) 13)
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1L
3

14)

Write the fraction of the shape that is shaded.

16) 17)

19) . —

Complete the following problems.

21) 5+ 5 =10
So, 5+ =11
22) 2+ 2 =4
So,2+ =3
23) 6 + 6 =12
So, 6+ =13
24) 7+ 7 = 14
SolT ¥ =13
25) 9 +9 =18
So, + 9=17

26) 5+ 5=10
So, +5=9

18)

or 1 whole
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27) 4 + 4 =28

29) 3+3=6
So,  +3=5

30) 1 +1=2
So,1+ =1
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